
Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited, Jaipur
Gandhi Block, SwasthyaBhawan, TilalMarg, C-Scheme, Jaipur - 302005

Ph. No. 014l-2223887, Fax : 0141-2228065
CINrU24232RJ201 I ScC035067

No. F-8(298) RMSC/EPMI\4-2NB-173/2021-22/ / o,lo I o3l>a22-
All Principals Medical Colleges,
All the Superintendents of Medical Colleges& Attached Hospitals.
Director (PH/IIA/IEC/AIDS/RCH)

Sub:- ApprovaUPurchase of ltem, 'Examination Table, for the Rate Contract and supply, ending
on28-02-2024.

Please find enclosed herewith approved firm and Examination Table for the rate contract and
supply ending on28.02.2024.The rate contract and its terms & conditions are also available on Rajasthan
Medical Services Corporation Ltd., Website www. rmsc.health.rajasthan.gov.in

In reference to the above rate contract No. F-8(298) RMSC/EPMA4-2AIIB-573D021-22/
Dated . the supplier has executed the agreement with RMSC, as enclosed

herewith for your information & necessary action. This bears an approval of M.D., RMSCL, Jaipur.

@j46\z'
Exdutfub Director (EPM)

No. F-8(298) RMSC/E'MA4 -2/N*-573rzorr-rfi^than 
Medical services corporation Ltd' Jaipur

Copy forwarded to ttre following for information & necessary action:
l. P.S. to Hon'ble Health Minister, Medical & Health Deptt. Govt. of Rajasthan.
2. P.S. to ACS/Principal Secy/Secy. Medical Health & FW Deptt. Rajasthan, Jaipur.
3. PS to Pr. Secy/Secy, Medical Education Departrnent, Rajasthan, Jaipur
4. P.S. to Mission Director NHM Jaipur.
5. PA to Managing Director, RMSCL
6. Director, @Ifl(Aids/(Fwy(RCIIXIECy(ESD.
7. Principal, Medical College, Ajmer, Bikaner, Jaipur, Jodhpur, Kota, Jhalawar& Udaipur.
8. Principal R.U.H.S. College of Dental Science Jaipur.
9. Principal, RUHS College of Medical Scinces, Jaipur.
10. Superintendent Japuriya Hospital Jaipur (Associated with RUHS College of Medical Scinces, Jaipur).
11. Superintendent, SMS Hospital, ZenanaHospital, MahilaChikitsalya, Mental Hospital, J.K. Lon Hospital, T.B &

Chest Hospital, Jaipur,
12. Superintendent Associated Group of Hospital-{mer, M.G. Hospital, Jodhpur, Ummaid Hospital- Jodhpur,

PBM Hospital-Bikaner, MBS Hospital-Kota & A.G. Hospital-Udaipur.
13. Director, Medical & Health Services (ESI), Mobile Surgical Unit, Raj. Jaipur.
14. Addl. Director, Medical & Health Services (PW)/ (RllxHospital Admn.)
15. Joint Director, Medical & Health Sorvioes, (Zone) Jaipur, Ajmer, Udaipur, Jodhpur, Bikaner, Kota &Bharatpur.
16. AllP.M.O.'s.
17. All CM&HO's.
18. AllDy. CM&HO's.
19. AGM (IT), RMSC, Jaipur
20. All Zonal BME are directed to carry out inspection ofthe supplied equipment as per RMSCL Letter no.2513

dated 10-07-2018.
21. lWs United Surgicat Industries,

info@unisurg.com
22. Guard file.

445, F.I.E.Patparganj Industrial Area, Delhi-l10092 Email:-

Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Ltd, Jaipur



Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limitedo Jaipur
Gandhi Blocho SwasthyaBhawan, TilakMarg, C-scheme, Jaipur - loioos

Ph. No. 014l-2223887, Fax : 0141-2228065
CIN:U24232RJ201 1 SGC035067

E-mail : edepmrmsc-fi @nic.i4

No. F-8(2e8) RMSC/EpMA4-zNB-Sitt202r _n/ r ol-o)_ Dated: lel og
Rate Contract and Price Details

s.N. Item Detail
I Name of Equipment/Item Examination Table
2. Name & Address of Firm IWs United Surgical Industries, 445, F.LE.Patparganj Industrial

Are4 Delhi- I 10092, Email:-info@unisurs.com
3. Bidder Status Manufacturer
4. Performance Securitv Performance Security Deposit by Bank Guarantee No.

2129IGP000365422 Dated 09.02.2022 (Bank of Baroda" pratapganj,

Delhi) for Amount of Rs. 1,94,000/- (Rupees One Lac Ninety Four
Thousand Only) (Valid Upto 03.W.2027)

5. HSN Code

6. Brand/ Model usr-1094

Make

7. Packins Unit Each
8. R/C No. & Validitv RC. No. 750 (Valid Up to 28-02-20241
9. Indicative Quantity 1000

10. Rates for supply to RMSC from Suppliers
(i) Basic Rate (in Rs.) 6550.00
(ii) IGSr @ 18% (in Rs.) 1179.00
(!ii) CGST @9o/o (in Rs.) 0.00
(iv) SGSr @ !% (inRs. ) 0.00
(v) Approved Rate From Supplier To RMSC {(il+fiil+fiiil+(iv)} (in Rs. ) 7729.00

11 Rate For Supply to Consignee From RMSC
(i) Basic Rate (in Rs.) 6550.00
(ii) RMSC Surcharge@ 5Yo On (i) (in Rs.) 327.50
(iiD ccsr@ 9% {on(i)+(ii)} (inRs.) 618.97
(iv) SGSr@ 9% {on (i)+(ii)} (in Rs.) 618.97

(v) Appryved Rate for Consisnee from RMSC f0+(iil+fiiil{-(Mi iin ns.t 8115.44
12.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF EXAMINATION TABLE

l. Approximate dimension:72"Lx24" WX32" H tolerance * 2 cms.
2. Th.e table platform should be made from minimum 18 g thickness CRCA Sheet bent

downwards fro sfrong sturdy.
3. Adjustable back rest by hand lever.
4. 2 section cushioned top. 5 cms foam cushioned top covered with rexine.
5. Legs should be fitted with strong PVC stumps.
6. Finish: All components will be thoroughly pre-ffeated chemically to remove rust ant foreign

matter like grease, oil, etc by epoxy powder with minimum50 niicron thickness paint film.
7. Final technical approval after demonstration.
8. Guarantee on the item shall be Three year after installation/delivery agains! any

manufacturing defect.



9. The RMSCL may do pre dispatch inspection at supplier store/premises/factory.

10. Pre Dispatch inspection of each supply shall be done by the technical committee and post

dispatch inspection on random sampling basis will be done as per the. norms issued by

RMSCL. .. I

o The agreement signed between RMSCL and the firm forms integral part of the rate
contract, (p^fl_*q\O>

z\ l.1t-\
Executi*e Director (EPM)

No. F-8(2e8) RMSC/EPMA4- 2NF.-57 3 /202r -22/ | O I o?--
RMSC. Jainur
Dated: lkl ry\nort-

Copy forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:
1. P.S. to Hon'ble Health Minister, Medical & Health Deptt. Gofi. of Rajasthan.

2. P.S. to ACS/Principal Secy/Secy. Medical Health & FW Deptt. Rajasthan, Jaipur.
3. PS to Pr. Secy/Secy, Medical Education Department Rajasthan, Jaipur
4. P.S. to Mission DirectorNHM Jaipur.
5. PA to Managing Director, RMSCL
6. Director, (Pr!(Aids)(Fwy(RCHy(IEC)(ESI).
7. Principal, Medical College, Ajmer, Bikaner, Jaipur, Jodhpur, Kota" Jhalawar& Udaipur.

8. Principal R.U.H.S. College ofDental Science Jaipur.

9. Principal, RUHS College of Medical Scinces, Jaipur.
10. Superintendent Japuriya Hospital Jaipur (Associated with RUHS College of Medical Scinces, Jaipur).

11. Superintendent, SMS Hospital, ZenanaHospital, MahilaChikitsalya, Mental Hospital, J.K. Lon
Hospital, T.B & Chest Hospital, Jaipur.

12. Superintendent Associated Group of Hospital-Ajmer, M.G. Hospital, Jodhpur, Ummaid Hospital-
Jodhpur, PBM Hospital-Bikaner, MBS Hospital-Kota & A.G. Hospital-Udaipur.

13. Director, Medical & Health Services (ESI), Mobile Surgical Unit, Raj. Jaipur.

14. Addl. Director, Medical & Health Services (PUD/ $H)(Hospital Admn.)
15. Joint Director, Medical & Health Services, (Zone) Jaipur, Ajmer, Udaipur, Jodhpur, Bikaner, Kota

&Bharatpur.
16. All P.M.O.'s.
17. All CM&HO's.
18. All Dy. CM&HO's.
19. AGM (IT), RMSC, Jaipur.
20. All Zonal BN{E are directed to carry out inspection of the supplied equipment as per RMSCLLetter

no. 2513 dated 10-07-2018.
21. lWs United Surgical Industries, 445, F.I.E.Patparganj Industrial Are4 Delhi-110092 Email:-

info@unisurg.com
22. Guard file.

$-'auto
ExecutiVe Director (EPM)

RMSC, Jaipur


